

ID	BidItem	Description	Additional Information	Qty	Units
19787	01-21.16.01	ALLOWANCE FOR TREE REMOVAL, TRIMMING/ REPLACEMENT AND DISPOSAL - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS		1	A/A
19788	01-21.19.01	ALLOWANCE ACCOUNT - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	ALLOWANCE FOR CERTIFIED ASBESTOS BUILDING INSPECTOR (CABI)/AIR MONITOR(HOURLY) - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	1	A/A
18540	01-21.23.01	ALLOWANCE ACCOUNT - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	For coordination and installation of power supply to upgraded traffic signals at MLK and Downing and MLK and Marion. Please see 33rd Street Outfall Project Specifications Public Works Transportation Special Provisions Page 52.	1	A/A
15703	01-52.13	TEMPORARY OFFICE FACILITIES		1	LS
	01-55.26.01	ALLOWANCE ACCOUNT - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNIFORMED TRAFFIC CONTROL/JOBSITE SECURITY	1	A/A
17034	2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER		2,500	LF
17035	2-1.4	REMOVE HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		2,000	SF
17036	2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK		1,600	SF
17037	2-2.2	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING		250	SF
17038	2-3.3	REMOVE CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING		720	SF
17039	2-3.5	REMOVE CONCRETE STREET PAVING	Bus pad	1,000	SF
17040	2-11.1a	REMOVE EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	PVC pipe	50	LF
17041	2-11.1c	REMOVE EXISTING 12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	PVC pipe	190	LF
17131	2-11.1k	REMOVE EXISTING 36" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	Brick sanitary sewer pipe	84	LF
17132	2-11.2b	REMOVE EXISTING 10" STORM SEWER PIPE		131	LF
17133	2-11.2c	REMOVE EXISTING 12" STORM SEWER PIPE		133	LF
17134	2-11.2e	REMOVE EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER PIPE		338	LF
17043	2-11.2p	REMOVE EXISTING 60" STORM SEWER PIPE	62" brick storm sewer	175	LF
17044	2-11.3l	REMOVE 62" X 102" ARCH PIPE	60" (span) x 90" (rise) brick storm sewer	45	LF
17135	2-11.5f	ABANDON EXISTING 21" SEWER PIPE	18" RCP storm sewer	360	LF
17045	2-12.1	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE		1	EA
17046	2-12.2	REMOVE EXISTING STORM MANHOLE		5	EA
17047	2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET		8	EA
17048	2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN		70	EA
15702	02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT		1	LS
15697	3-2	HAULING OF CONTAMINATED MATERIALS TO DENVER/ARAPAHOE DISPOSAL SITE (DADS)		23,000	TON
15694	3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN		1	LS
15693	3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN		1	LS
17031	5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)		7,500	TON
17032	5-7	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIALS (CLSM)	Includes flashfill for exist. 62" storm sewer and exist. 60" x 90" brick storm sewer.	600	CY
17033	5-8	CRUSHED GRAVEL BASE COURSE (CDOT CLASS 6 ROAD BASE)	12" thick aggregate base course under road	4,650	TON
17050	8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		400	LF
18812	8-1.1c	8" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		200	LF
18537	8-1.1e	12" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		130	LF
17052	8-1.1j	20" AND LARGER DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		70	LF
17054	8-1.2b	INSTALL 6" WATER VALVE		5	EA
18813	8-1.2c	INSTALL 8" WATER VALVE		4	EA
	8-1.2d	INSTALL 10" WATER VALVE		2	EA
	8-1.2h	INSTALL 16" WATER VALVE		2	EA

Bidder Surety		Concrete Works of Colorado, Inc. Hartford Fire Insurance Company		Ames Construction, Inc. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of Am		Reynolds Construction Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America		SEMA Construction, Inc. Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland	
UnitCost	TotalCost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
48000	\$ 48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$45,160.00	\$45,160.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$257,000.00	\$257,000.00
\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$7.50	\$18,750.00	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$4.60	\$11,500.00
\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00
\$7.00	\$11,200.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$2.50	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.60	\$2,560.00
\$9.50	\$2,375.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.50	\$1,375.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$2.90	\$725.00
\$11.00	\$7,920.00	\$3.50	\$2,520.00	\$5.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.00	\$8,640.00	\$3.50	\$2,520.00
\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$3.10	\$3,100.00
\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.00
\$100.00	\$19,000.00	\$40.00	\$7,600.00	\$38.00	\$7,220.00	\$13.00	\$2,470.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00
\$250.00	\$21,000.00	\$140.00	\$11,760.00	\$48.00	\$4,032.00	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$37.00	\$3,108.00
\$40.00	\$5,240.00	\$40.00	\$5,240.00	\$36.00	\$4,716.00	\$24.00	\$3,144.00	\$18.00	\$2,358.00
\$45.00	\$5,985.00	\$40.00	\$5,320.00	\$32.00	\$4,256.00	\$24.00	\$3,192.00	\$22.00	\$2,926.00
\$50.00	\$16,900.00	\$41.00	\$13,858.00	\$32.00	\$10,816.00	\$14.00	\$4,732.00	\$23.00	\$7,774.00
\$500.00	\$87,500.00	\$96.00	\$16,800.00	\$405.00	\$70,875.00	\$27.00	\$4,725.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00
\$600.00	\$27,000.00	\$176.00	\$7,920.00	\$64.00	\$2,880.00	\$120.00	\$5,400.00	\$69.00	\$3,105.00
\$90.00	\$32,400.00	\$26.00	\$9,360.00	\$24.00	\$8,640.00	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	\$19.00	\$6,840.00
\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$810.00	\$810.00
\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,920.00	\$9,600.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$780.00	\$3,900.00
\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,860.00	\$14,880.00	\$720.00	\$5,760.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$790.00	\$6,320.00
\$400.00	\$28,000.00	\$370.00	\$25,900.00	\$350.00	\$24,500.00	\$345.00	\$24,150.00	\$420.00	\$29,400.00
\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,970.00	\$30,970.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
\$16.00	\$368,000.00	\$13.00	\$299,000.00	\$15.50	\$356,500.00	\$15.00	\$345,000.00	\$17.00	\$391,000.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$21,380.00	\$21,380.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$171,000.00	\$171,000.00
\$25.00	\$187,500.00	\$21.00	\$157,500.00	\$8.00	\$60,000.00	\$19.50	\$146,250.00	\$9.50	\$71,250.00
\$183.00	\$109,800.00	\$166.00	\$99,600.00	\$176.00	\$105,600.00	\$147.00	\$88,200.00	\$160.00	\$96,000.00
\$33.00	\$153,450.00	\$20.00	\$93,000.00	\$27.00	\$125,550.00	\$33.00	\$153,450.00	\$21.00	\$97,650.00
\$200.00	\$80,000.00	\$97.00	\$38,800.00	\$190.00	\$76,000.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$200.00	\$80,000.00
\$230.00	\$46,000.00	\$219.00	\$43,800.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$103.00	\$20,600.00	\$190.00	\$38,000.00
\$300.00	\$39,000.00	\$247.00	\$32,110.00	\$260.00	\$33,800.00	\$185.00	\$24,050.00	\$360.00	\$46,800.00
\$500.00	\$35,000.00	\$478.00	\$33,460.00	\$660.00	\$46,200.00	\$230.00	\$16,100.00	\$530.00	\$37,100.00
\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,965.00	\$9,825.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,640.00	\$14,560.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00
\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,775.00	\$9,550.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$16,284.00	\$32,568.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00

17056	8-1.4b	6" TEMPORARY WATER MAIN BYPASS		1,000	LF
17053	8-1.5a	LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT, <2" ID	Replace the lead service line from main to inlet side of outside-set meter.	164	LF
17058	8-2	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY		2	EA
17057	8-3	RESET OR INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY		2	EA
17059	12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDOT T2, IIB)		2,500	LF
17060	12-1.8	HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		2,000	SF
17061	12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK		1,600	SF
17062	12-5.1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING		250	SF
17063	12-5.3	CONCRETE BUS PAD		1,000	SF
17064	12-5.5	CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING	Minimum 8" thick	720	SF
17087	16-1	SECURITY FENCE	6' high	1,000	LF
17088	20-2ce	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=100, 64-22.		12,500	SY-IN
17089	20-3ice	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, SG, RAP 20%, N=100, 64-22.		52,500	SY-IN
17090	20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL		400	SY-IN
	33-49.25.01	Storm Drain Clean Out	Water Quality Diversion	2	EA
17091	34-2.3d	15" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		39	LF
17092	34-2.3e	18" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		226	LF
17093	34-2.3g	24" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		278	LF
18539	34-2.3k	36" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		68	LF
17095	34-2.3m	42" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		39	LF
17097	34-2.3p	60" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		388	LF
17098	34-6.2	PRECAST RCBC (SPECIAL SIZE AND/OR DESIGN)	10' span x 8' rise>10ft cover	711	LF
17099	34-7.1a	8" DIAMETER PVC PIPE	Sanitary sewer pipe - SDR 35	49	LF
17100	34-7.1c	12" DIAMETER PVC PIPE	Sanitary sewer pipe - SDR 35	187	LF
	34.7.1g	24" DIAMETER PVC PIPE	Water Quality diversion pipe (SDR 35-solid wall)	182	LF
17101	34-11.9g	33" RPMP BY OPEN CUT (for SN & PN see additional notes)	Sanitary Sewer Pipe	84	LF
17130	34-12.1a	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	Sanitary sewer manhole	4	EA
17105	34-12.1c	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	Manhole riser above box culvert or structure	4	EA
17105	34-12.1c	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	stand-alone storm manhole location TBD	1	EA
17104	34-12.2c	5' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	stand-alone storm manholemanhole	4	EA
17103	34-12.2c	5' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE	riser above box culvert or structure	4	EA
17106	34-12.4a	CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE B MANHOLE WITH TYPE A TOP SLAB	CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE B MANHOLE WITH TYPE A TOP SLAB	5	EA
17107	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	Champa junction structure including RCBC's	1	EA
17108	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	Downing Junction Structure including Downing Junction Structure Lateral	1	EA
17109	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	Marion Junction Structure	1	EA
17110	34-12.7	CAST-IN-PLACE SPECIAL STRUCTURE	Water Quality Vault	2	EA
17136	34-14.1y	120" RCP PRECAST BEND - See additional notes for class	10' (span) x 8' (rise) 15 degree precast bend	9	EA
17111	34-15.1a	SANITARY SEWER TAP LOCATION AND VERIFICATION		20	EA
15695	34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION		50	EA
17112	34-16.1a	#14 INLET (L=6')		1	EA
17113	34-16.1b	#14 INLET (L=9')		1	EA
17114	34-16.1c	#14 INLET (L=12')		1	EA
17115	34-16.1d	#14 INLET (L=15')		5	EA
18542	34-16.2a	SINGLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT		1	EA
17116	34-16.3a	DOUBLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT		3	EA
17117	34-16.4a	TRIPLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT		1	EA
17118	34-17.3a	8" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING		900	LF
17119	34-17.3c	12" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING		1,500	LF
17120	34-17.3k	36" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING	Includes two backup pumps with round-a-clock personnel for pump watch and each switchover manifold system.	1,000	LF
	33-05.26.01	TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADE - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS	Martin Luther King and Downing, Martin Luther King and Marion. Please see 33rd Street Outfall	1	LS
17121	40-1	SEEDING AND MULCHING		10,000	SF

\$100.00	\$100,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$65.00	\$65,000.00	\$60.00	\$60,000.00
\$500.00	\$82,000.00	\$101.00	\$16,564.00	\$80.00	\$13,120.00	\$75.00	\$12,300.00	\$72.00	\$11,808.00
\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$4,020.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00
\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,855.00	\$13,710.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
\$33.00	\$82,500.00	\$29.00	\$72,500.00	\$31.00	\$77,500.00	\$27.00	\$67,500.00	\$38.00	\$95,000.00
\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$26.00	\$52,000.00	\$17.00	\$34,000.00	\$11.00	\$22,000.00	\$31.00	\$62,000.00
\$10.50	\$16,800.00	\$13.00	\$20,800.00	\$10.50	\$16,800.00	\$9.50	\$15,200.00	\$8.00	\$12,800.00
\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$19.00	\$4,750.00	\$12.50	\$3,125.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00
\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$19.00	\$19,000.00	\$21.00	\$21,000.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00
\$15.00	\$10,800.00	\$19.00	\$13,680.00	\$12.00	\$8,640.00	\$8.00	\$5,760.00	\$12.00	\$8,640.00
\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00
\$6.25	\$78,125.00	\$6.50	\$81,250.00	\$5.50	\$68,750.00	\$6.50	\$81,250.00	\$5.50	\$68,750.00
\$6.50	\$341,250.00	\$5.10	\$267,750.00	\$6.50	\$341,250.00	\$5.75	\$301,875.00	\$5.00	\$262,500.00
\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$4.60	\$1,840.00
\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,300.00	\$16,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$18,200.00
\$210.00	\$8,190.00	\$169.00	\$6,591.00	\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$217.00	\$8,463.00	\$140.00	\$5,460.00
\$220.00	\$49,720.00	\$171.00	\$38,646.00	\$220.00	\$49,720.00	\$145.00	\$32,770.00	\$120.00	\$27,120.00
\$230.00	\$63,940.00	\$197.00	\$54,766.00	\$260.00	\$72,280.00	\$152.00	\$42,256.00	\$140.00	\$38,920.00
\$240.00	\$16,320.00	\$291.00	\$19,788.00	\$315.00	\$21,420.00	\$192.00	\$13,056.00	\$210.00	\$14,280.00
\$260.00	\$10,140.00	\$318.00	\$12,402.00	\$400.00	\$15,600.00	\$229.00	\$8,931.00	\$270.00	\$10,530.00
\$300.00	\$116,400.00	\$766.00	\$297,208.00	\$788.00	\$305,744.00	\$879.00	\$341,052.00	\$520.00	\$201,760.00
\$2,700.00	\$1,919,700.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,226,475.00	\$2,090.00	\$1,485,990.00	\$2,378.00	\$1,690,758.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,066,500.00
\$240.00	\$11,760.00	\$131.00	\$6,419.00	\$270.00	\$13,230.00	\$198.00	\$9,702.00	\$210.00	\$10,290.00
\$280.00	\$52,360.00	\$139.00	\$25,993.00	\$153.00	\$28,611.00	\$74.00	\$13,838.00	\$140.00	\$26,180.00
\$390.00	\$70,980.00	\$243.00	\$44,226.00	\$280.00	\$50,960.00	\$157.00	\$28,574.00	\$140.00	\$25,480.00
\$330.00	\$27,720.00	\$2,052.00	\$172,368.00	\$625.00	\$52,500.00	\$732.00	\$61,488.00	\$480.00	\$40,320.00
\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,321.00	\$17,284.00	\$9,700.00	\$38,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$27,200.00
\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,273.00	\$9,092.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$11,800.00	\$47,200.00	\$5,100.00	\$20,400.00
\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,820.00	\$4,820.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,150.00	\$20,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00	\$7,400.00	\$29,600.00
\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$3,293.00	\$13,172.00	\$7,300.00	\$29,200.00	\$7,800.00	\$31,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$52,965.00	\$264,825.00	\$20,500.00	\$102,500.00	\$18,300.00	\$91,500.00	\$25,200.00	\$126,000.00
\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$219,000.00	\$219,000.00	\$181,000.00	\$181,000.00	\$464,000.00	\$464,000.00	\$419,000.00	\$419,000.00
\$625,000.00	\$625,000.00	\$729,510.00	\$729,510.00	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$456,000.00	\$456,000.00	\$603,400.00	\$603,400.00
\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$389,500.00	\$389,500.00
\$75,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$265,500.00	\$531,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$332,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$148,400.00	\$296,800.00
\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$22,800.00	\$205,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$382,500.00
\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$476.00	\$9,520.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$870.00	\$17,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00
\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$280.00	\$14,000.00	\$402.00	\$20,100.00	\$260.00	\$13,000.00
\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$5,645.00	\$5,645.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00
\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$9,270.00	\$9,270.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00
\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$11,630.00	\$58,150.00	\$16,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00
\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,055.00	\$6,055.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00
\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$7,960.00	\$23,880.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$31,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,575.00	\$11,575.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00
\$50.00	\$45,000.00	\$11.00	\$9,900.00	\$23.00	\$20,700.00	\$72.00	\$64,800.00	\$23.00	\$20,700.00
\$60.00	\$90,000.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00	\$16.00	\$24,000.00	\$45.00	\$67,500.00	\$18.00	\$27,000.00
\$100.00	\$100,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$160.00	\$160,000.00	\$176.00	\$176,000.00	\$21.00	\$21,000.00
\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$68,530.00	\$68,530.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$970,000.00	\$970,000.00
\$1.50	\$15,000.00	\$0.30	\$3,000.00	\$0.30	\$3,000.00	\$0.50	\$5,000.00	\$0.25	\$2,500.00

18596	40-3	SODDING	Includes soil amendment per Denver Parks and Recreations' specifications	1,400	SF
18595	40-4b	RELOCATE EXISTING SPRINKLER LINE	Includes sprinkler heads	250	LF
15692	41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	Includes eight traffic message boards.	1	LS
17122	43-1d	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 4) See SCS 23.0		1	LS
17125	45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING		1	LS
17126	46-2	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING		1320	SF
17128	46-3	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Word or symbol	265	SF
17127	46-3	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Crosswalk, stopline	1440	SF
15689	47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		1	LS
17129	47-2	SURVEY MONUMENTATION		10	EA
15688	50-1	MOBILIZATION		1	LS

\$6.00	\$8,400.00	\$2.50	\$3,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00
\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$21.00	\$5,250.00	\$21.00	\$5,250.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$21.00	\$5,250.00
\$143,996.25	\$143,996.25	\$282,700.00	\$282,700.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$576,000.00	\$576,000.00
\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$45,630.00	\$45,630.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00
\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$46,045.00	\$46,045.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00
\$16.00	\$21,120.00	\$6.00	\$7,920.00	\$8.00	\$10,560.00	\$9.00	\$11,880.00	\$4.50	\$5,940.00
\$13.50	\$3,577.50	\$20.00	\$5,300.00	\$16.00	\$4,240.00	\$18.00	\$4,770.00	\$18.00	\$4,770.00
\$8.50	\$12,240.00	\$15.00	\$21,600.00	\$11.00	\$15,840.00	\$12.00	\$17,280.00	\$13.00	\$18,720.00
\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$68,750.00	\$68,750.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00
\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00
	\$359,990.63	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$504,000.00	\$504,000.00	\$111,500.00	\$111,500.00	\$1,040,000.00	\$1,040,000.00
Schedule A Total = \$ 7,703,799.38									
		\$7,155,680.00		\$7,256,500.00		\$7,517,926.00		\$9,956,884.00	
	Schedule A Bid	\$7,155,680.00	Schedule A Bid	\$7,256,500.00	Schedule A Bid	\$7,517,926.00	Schedule A Bid	\$9,956,884.00	Schedule A Bid
	Textura Fee	\$12,220.00	Textura Fee	\$12,220.00	Textura Fee	\$12,220.00	Textura Fee	\$20,345.00	Textura Fee
	Schedule B Bid	\$468,219.00	Schedule B Bid	\$441,922.00	Schedule B Bid	\$480,745.00	Schedule B Bid	\$432,993.00	Schedule B Bid
	Total Bid	\$7,636,119.00	Total Bid	\$7,710,642.00	Total Bid	\$8,010,891.00	Total Bid	\$10,410,222.00	Total Bid

Engineers Estimate \$8,156,799.38

ITEM NO.	CDOT ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Downing & MLK Blvd	Marion & MLK Blvd	PROJECT TOTAL	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
202.12.01	202-00828	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	LS	0.50	0.50	1.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
503.09.01	503-00036	DRILLED CAISSON (36 INCH)	LF	26.00	26.00	52.00	\$508.57	\$26,445.53	\$240.00	\$12,480.00	\$500.00	\$26,000.00	\$540.00	\$28,080.00	\$490.00	\$25,480.00
503.09.02	503-00037	VACUUMED CAISSON (36 INCH)	LF	13.00	13.00	26.00	\$553.00	\$14,378.00	\$370.00	\$9,620.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$540.00	\$14,040.00	\$490.00	\$12,740.00
613.12.01	613-00206	2-INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	LF	50.00	50.00	100.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00
613.12.02	613-00306	3-INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	LF	100.00	100.00	200.00	\$28.12	\$5,624.68	\$31.00	\$6,200.00	\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00
613.12.03	613-01200	2-INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC)	LF	600.00	280.00	880.00	\$16.56	\$14,568.89	\$30.00	\$26,400.00	\$20.00	\$17,600.00	\$22.00	\$19,360.00	\$19.00	\$16,720.00
613.12.04	613-01300	3-INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC)	LF	660.00	585.00	1,245.00	\$19.80	\$24,651.00	\$27.00	\$33,615.00	\$22.00	\$27,390.00	\$24.00	\$29,880.00	\$22.00	\$27,390.00
613.12.05	613-06000	ELECTRIC METER PEDESTAL CABINET AND BASE	EA	1.00	1.00	2.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,030.00	\$12,060.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00
613.12.06	613-07000	PULL BOX (SPECIAL)	EA	1.00	1.00	2.00	\$880.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$3,520.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
613.12.07	613-10000	WIRING	LS	0.50	0.50	1.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$8,460.00	\$8,460.00	\$19,087.00	\$19,087.00	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00
613.12.08	613-13001	LUMINAIRE (LED)(5300 LUMENS)(55 WATT)	EA	4.00	4.00	8.00	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,270.00	\$10,160.00	\$760.00	\$6,080.00	\$827.00	\$6,616.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
614.14.01	614-00011	SIGN PANEL (CLASS I)	SF	78.00	63.00	141.00	\$38.50	\$5,428.50	\$33.00	\$4,653.00	\$85.00	\$11,985.00	\$93.00	\$13,113.00	\$83.00	\$11,703.00
614.14.02	614-70150	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL FACE (16)(COUNTDOWN)	EA	8.00	8.00	16.00	\$605.00	\$9,680.00	\$603.00	\$9,648.00	\$710.00	\$11,360.00	\$772.00	\$12,352.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00
614.14.03	614-70336	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (12-12-12)	EA	11.00	9.00	20.00	\$880.00	\$17,600.00	\$741.00	\$14,820.00	\$980.00	\$19,600.00	\$1,067.00	\$21,340.00	\$960.00	\$19,200.00
614.14.04	614-72855	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET	EA	1.00	1.00	2.00	\$29,700.00	\$59,400.00	\$60,265.00	\$120,530.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$32,800.00	\$65,600.00	\$29,600.00	\$59,200.00
614.14.05	614-72860	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EA	8.00	8.00	16.00	\$330.00	\$5,280.00	\$254.00	\$4,064.00	\$420.00	\$6,720.00	\$454.00	\$7,264.00	\$410.00	\$6,560.00
614.14.06	614-72863	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	3.00	4.00	7.00	\$1,925.00	\$13,475.00	\$1,375.00	\$9,625.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00
614.14.07	614-72866	LUMINAIRE (LED)(5300 LUMENS)(55 WATT)	EA	1.00	1.00	2.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$19,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00
614.14.08	614-72895	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM (SINGLE CAMERA)	EA	3.00	3.00	6.00	\$9,900.00	\$59,400.00	\$8,141.00	\$48,846.00	\$7,700.00	\$46,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$7,600.00	\$45,600.00
614.14.09	614-81000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL	EA	1.00	1.00	2.00	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$3,912.00	\$7,824.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00
614.14.10	614-81125	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-25 FT MAST)	EA	0.00	2.00	2.00	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$12,050.00	\$24,100.00	\$11,800.00	\$23,600.00	\$12,900.00	\$25,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$23,200.00
614.14.11	614-81135	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-35 FT MAST)	EA	2.00	0.00	2.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$13,050.00	\$26,100.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$13,900.00	\$27,800.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
614.14.12	614-81140	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (1-40 FT MAST)	EA	0.00	1.00	1.00	\$13,208.39	\$13,208.39	\$12,822.00	\$12,822.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00
614.14.13	614-81230	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (2 MAST ARM)	EA	1.00	0.00	1.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$16,390.00	\$16,390.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00
614.14.14	614-86105	TELEMETRY (FIELD)	EA	1.00	1.00	2.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,290.00	\$2,580.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
614.14.15	614-87333	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION CAMERA (TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE)	EA	1.00	1.00	2.00	\$6,050.00	\$12,100.00	\$7,401.00	\$14,802.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
Total Schedule B Bid							\$453,000.00	Total Schedule B Bid	\$468,219.00	Total Schedule B Bid	\$441,922.00	Total Schedule B Bid	\$480,745.00	Total Schedule B Bid	\$432,993.00	Total Schedule B Bid